
www.gmlpn.co.uk 

Welcome 
GMLPN Meeting 

Wifi 
Network: BGC-Secure  
Password: bgc180609  



www.GMLPN.co.uk 

Mark Currie | GMLPN 
Welcome & Introduction 



www.GMLPN.co.uk 

Current issues 

- Levy Lag 

 

- ESFA Contracting 

 

- 20% 

 

- Ofsted  

 

- New Claim System  

 



www.GMLPN.co.uk 

Paul Johnson | Education & Skills Funding 
Agency 
Provider Update 



Agenda 

1. Performance Management Point 1 

2. Apprenticeship Allocations 

3. Non Levy Procurement 

4. Adult Education Budget 

5. Data Submissions and the apprenticeship 

service 



Performance Management Point 1 

• Brought forward from August to July 17 

• 16-18 & 19+ Non-levy funding 

• May to December only 

• Deadline 11 July 2017 

• Discuss with your provider manager before this date if 

required 

• Must be on RoATP 

• Must evidence employer demand 

• Good track record of delivery 

• Not under notice (Financial health, controls or MS) 

• Limits on subcontractor delivery – supporting provider 

route £500K 

 



Apprenticeship Allocations 

1. Providers notified of changes to May to December non 

levy allocations 

2. For learners who started before 1/5/17 

1. Review of allocations for 2016/17 completed in May 

2. Allocations for 2017/18 currently being finalised and 

will be issued soon 

3. For learners who started before 31/12/17 funding for the 

remainder of 2017/18 will be issued in December to cover 

the cost of those learners. 

 

 



Non Levy Procurement 

1. We will be launching a brand new procurement for 

providing training to non-levy paying employers at the 

end of July and cancelling the current procurement.  

2. This timetable means that contracts will be in place from 

January 2018 for providers delivering training to 

apprentices in non-levy paying employers. 

3. We are expecting that all employers will start using the 

apprenticeship service from April 2019.  Therefore, the 

new procurement contracts will then cover the full period 

from January 2018 to April 2019.   

4. We will announce the timetable for the next opening of 

the RoATP in due course.  



Adult Education Budget 

• 3 month contract extension for all existing 

providers (with a AEB contract for service) 

 

• Contract Award Notifications to be issued by end 

of July 17 

 

• New contracts to run from November 2017 to July 

2018 

 

• For successful applications option to extend for 

one or 2 more years subject to government policy 

and budget availability 

 

 

 



Data Submissions and the 

apprenticeship service 

1. Updated slide deck describes the employer and provider 

journey 

2. 8,200 employers have registered accounts as at 31/5/17 

3. 5,200 commitments of which 3,900 fully agreed as at 

31/5/17 

4. Data tips for future returns 

1. Don’t leave the ILR submission for levy until the last 

day of the census point 

2. Ensure that the commitment in the apprenticeship 

service has been approved by your employer and 

there is a contract in place 

3. Agree the approved commitment 

4. Check the hub reports for double lock errors 

5. Ensure that apprenticeship contract type field is 

correct, 1 levy and 2 non levy (ESFA)  



Questions ? 



www.GMLPN.co.uk 

Paul Holme | Chair, NWPN 
Emerging National & Regional Landscape 



www.GMLPN.co.uk 

Quality Update 



GMLPN ran a well-received workshop on Quality: 

23rd June. Rising to the Challenge: The Path to Outstanding – Living the Common Inspection Framework 

 

“The facilitator’s experience and objective approach to quality based on Ofsted’s approach was refreshing and 
the shared experience of other colleagues was useful too.” 

 

Rating: 

- 100% of attendees stated their objectives were met; 

- Overall delivery - 72% Outstanding; 22% Good. 

 

Session to be re-run 24th July – Click here 

 

Who should attend?  

• Leaders and managers anticipating inspection in the next 2 years 

• Anyone who wants to know more about the new inspection framework and its methodology 

 

Coaching also available to support members. 

 

 

www.gmlpn.co.uk 

https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/rising-to-the-challenge-the-path-to-outstanding-living-the-common-inspection-framework-tickets-35723289320


Recent workshops 

Apprenticeship Reforms: 

- Cracking the 20% Off The Job Training 

- Preparation for the Apprenticeship Reforms 

- Bid/tender workshops – RoATP and AEB 

- Delivering Profitable Apprenticeships 

- Securing Business from Levy Employers 

- Delivering Apprenticeship Standards 

- Modelling the Financial Impact 

 

Other workshops: 

- Safeguarding 

- Delivering English and Maths 

- Resilience 

 

 

 

 

www.gmlpn.co.uk 



What other support might members find beneficial? 

 
i.e: 

 

- Negotiation & presentation 

- Other Apprenticeship Reform workshops – Audit, Contracting? 

- PTLLS,CTLLS, DTLLS?  

www.gmlpn.co.uk 



www.GMLPN.co.uk 

Anne Gornall | GMLPN 
GM Vocational Education and Training 
Professional Exchange 



www.GMLPN.co.uk 

Greater Manchester Vocational Education and Training (GM VET) 

Professional Exchange 

What is a Professional Exchange?  

 

 

Recent tender submitted by GMLPN, building on 

provider need and collaboration. 

 

An Exchange in its simplest form is a network of 

practitioners working together to learn from each 

other’s expertise. 

 

A significant CPD opportunity for your staff. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



www.GMLPN.co.uk 

Key outcomes 

The GM VET Professional Exchange will:  

 

Support providers to be better equipped to adapt to the reform of Apprenticeships & Technical 

Training – continuously improving quality and outcomes for learners. 

 

We have identified 6 cross-cutting themes, however there is an opportunity for providers to shape these. 

 

 

Emerging themes 
1. Effective Employer Involvement 
2. Managing Learner Progress 
3. English 
4. Maths 
5. Equality and Diversity 
6. Sector Group(s) – 1st one Digital 



www.GMLPN.co.uk 

This represents a long-term commitment by the Education and Training Foundation to 
invest in the Greater Manchester area and we believe the benefits to individual 
participants will be significant. 

 

We are seeking to work with 25 Apprenticeship and Study Programme/Technical 
Routeways providers 

 

 

“The experience has been brilliant, particularly the opportunity to learn from 
colleagues/providers, sharing with others etc”. 

  

“It was excellent, I came away with so many ideas. Thank you! Really nice to share in 
a safe and comfortable environment”. 

 



www.GMLPN.co.uk 

Anne Gornall | GMLPN 
Apprenticeships and Communications 



www.GMLPN.co.uk 

News 



www.GMLPN.co.uk 

Resources 



www.GMLPN.co.uk www.theapprenticeshiphub.co.uk 



www.GMLPN.co.uk www.theapprenticeshiphub.co.uk 



www.GMLPN.co.uk www.theapprenticeshiphub.co.uk 



www.GMLPN.co.uk www.theapprenticeshiphub.co.uk 



www.GMLPN.co.uk 

 

Content for GMLPN/See Different websites to be sent to: 
 

 

info@gmlpn.co.uk 

 

hello@theapprenticeshiphub.co.uk 

 
Use #SeeDifferent on any social media content 



www.GMLPN.co.uk 

We are offering the opportunity for providers to become delivery partners by attending schools 
across GM on our behalf. The aims of the project are to: 

• Raise awareness of Apprenticeships 

• Register students on Find an Apprenticeship (FAA) website 

• Support students to apply for vacancies on FAA 

 

27 July |  09.30 – 11.00 | Mantra Learning, Middleton 

27 July | 14.00 – 15.30 | Civic Centre, Swinton 

 

 

Apprenticeship Support and Knowledge (ASK) 

 

Delivery Partner Sessions 



www.GMLPN.co.uk 

 
Friday 21st July | 10.00-16.00 

Central Library, St Peter’s Square, Manchester, M2 5PD 

 

Friday 11th August | 10.00-16.00 

Central Library, St Peter’s Square, Manchester, M2 5PD 

 

 

Apprenticeship Ambassador Training Days 



www.progressionrouteways.co.uk 



www.GMLPN.co.uk 

Andy Fawcett | GMLPN 
Pearson Partnership 



www.GMLPN.co.uk 

Andy Fawcett | GMLPN 
Skills for Business Awards 



www.GMLPN.co.uk 

The Awards recognise and celebrate the direct impact learning has on businesses, 
individuals and communities in Greater Manchester. The Awards are now well-
established as the annual showcase skills & business event. 

 

The Skills for Business Awards, in association with Pearson,  are being hosted by a 
partnership of the Greater Manchester Chamber of Commerce and the Greater 
Manchester Learning Provider Network. 

 

14 Categories 

www.skillsforbusinessawards.co.uk 

 

 

 

http://www.skillsforbusinessawards.co.uk/


www.GMLPN.co.uk 

Key dates: 

 

21.07.2017 – Nominations Close (Final) 

04.09.2017 – Shortlists Announced 

30.11.2017 – Awards night 

 

Nominations now open. Visit: www.skillsforbusinessawards.co.uk to enter 

http://www.skillsforbusinessawards.co.uk/


www.GMLPN.co.uk 

Sponsorship: 

 

• Strong social media campaign and promotion to local businesses – promoted to over 
30,000 social media followers; coverage in local business press and Chamber Brief. 

 

• A unique opportunity to promote your brand and engage with the business 
community and educational providers from across Greater Manchester.  

 

• An unrivalled corporate hospitality opportunity with networking at a prestigious 
event.  

 

• Branding opportunities at the event and within event marketing materials.  

 

• Opportunities for inclusion in pre- and post- event PR.  

 



www.gmlpn.co.uk 

Break 
GMLPN Meeting 

Wifi 
Network: BGC-Secure  
Password: bgc180609  



www.GMLPN.co.uk 

Sean Anstee | Leader Trafford Council 
& GM Skills Lead 
Greater Manchester Skills Policy and Priorities 



www.GMLPN.co.uk 

Gemma Marsh | Assistant Director 
Skills Policy, Strategy and Delivery 
GMCA Update 



www.GMLPN.co.uk 

Mark Currie | Chair, GMLPN 
Close 



www.gmlpn.co.uk 

Lunch 
GMLPN Meeting 

Wifi 
Network: BGC-Secure  
Password: bgc180609  


